
BendPak, Inc. Corporate Office
1645 Lemonwood Drive 
Santa Paula, CA 93060 USA 
Toll Free US/Canada: 1-800-253-2363 
Fax: 1-805-933-9160 
info@bendpak.com

Customer Service Desk / Warranty
Customer Service Representatives 
Office Tel: 1-805-933-9970 
Toll Free US/Canada: 1-800-253-2363 
Fax: 1-805-933-9160 
customerservice@bendpak.com

Parts Orders 
Customer Service Representatives 
Office Tel: 1-805-933-9970 
Toll Free US/Canada: 1-800-253-2363 
Fax: 1-805-933-9160 
parts@bendpak.com

Domestic Sales & Service
USA Sales Representatives 
Office Tel: 1-805-933-9970 
Toll Free US/Canada: 1-800-253-2363 
Fax: 1-805-933-9160 
sales@bendpak.com

International Sales & Service 
Office Tel: 1-805-933-9970 
Exports Dept: 1-805-933-9970  EXT. 192 
Ext. Toll Free US/Canada: 1-800-253-2363 
Fax: 1-805-933-9160 
bpkexports@bendpak.com

Service Manual
SERVICE PARTS & DIAGRAMS

This guide is a troubleshooting reference used for maintaining and 
servicing your Bend Pak product. It provides comprehensive information 
on identifying serviceable parts and components and assists in 
troubleshooting problems and performing assembly /disassembly 
procedures.

BENDPAK

XPR-10A
PRODUCT SKU
5175770
DRAWING Nº
5260088
CATEGORY
Two Post Lift
REV
Version C
DATE
12.15.2022



DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM

☺

A

5

1

3

4

2

7

DETAIL A 
SCALE 1 : 12

10
11

8

9

6

ITEM 
NO

PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REV

1 5245044 XPR-7A/10A LIFT SUPERSTRUCTURE 1 C
2 5250003 XPR-10A PARTS BOX 1 B
3 5210369 XPR-7A/10A LOW PROFILE LONG ARM ASSEMBLY, R.H. 1 C
4 5210171 XPR-7A/10A LOW PROFILE LONG ARM ASSEMBLY, L.H. 1 J
5 5210170 XPR-7A/10A LOW PROFILE TRIPLE TELESCOPING ARM 

ASSEMBLY 2 K
6 5905109 WARNING ALI/WL 101 1 -
7 5905131 2 POST DECAL KIT, LESS ALI 1 B
8 5905403 MAX CAP DANGER 10K 1 -
9 5905465 MANUFACTURER LABEL 1 -

10 5905940 PRODUCT DATA LABEL 1 -
11 5930630 XPR-10A SERIAL TAG 1 -

REVISION
REV DESCRIPTION DATE EDITED BY ECO#
A PRODUCTION RELEASE, DERIVED FROM 5260455 10/08/2014 TM 00663
B REPLACED 5250056 WITH 5250003, UPDATED 

BOM REVISIONS 11/24/2014 TM 00673

C ADDED 5905109, 5905131, 5905403, 5905465, 
5905940, 5930630, UPDATED BOM REVISIONS 05/15/2015 TM 00689

 SHEET 1 OF 2

REVDWG.  NO.

A
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

CHECKED

DRAWN

C

1645 LEMONWOOD DR.
SANTA PAULA, CA 93060

              PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS 
THE SOLE PROPERTY OF BENDPAK INC. ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT 
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BENDPAK INC. IS 
PROHIBITED.

NOTE: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

TM

5260088

XPR-10A PRODUCTION 
LIFT VER E

10/08/2014

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

1:35SCALE:

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

CA 08/04/2015

SEE SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS FOR FINAL PACKAGING1.
ALL LABELS TO BE APPLIED TO POSTS AFTER PAINTING. 2.
SEE ATTACHED LABEL PLACEMENT SHEET.
5930630 TO BE ADDED BY REQUEST ONLY3.



2700-2903

3678

10
8-

18
60

.6
m

m
[3

.5
-7

2.
5"

]

14
0m

m
 [5

.5
"] 

A
D

A
PT

ER

31
8-

20
70

.6
m

m
 [1

1.
4-

80
.7

5"
]

 W
ITH

 7
0m

m
 [2

.7
5"

] &
 

B B

2382-2585
DRIVE THRU

3480-3684

3386-3590

595-1110mm

1024-1474mm

SECTION B-B 
SCALE 1 : 35

 SHEET 2 OF 2

REVDWG.  NO.

A
SIZE

TITLE:

C

1645 LEMONWOOD DR.
SANTA PAULA, CA 93060

5260088

XPR-10A PRODUCTION 
LIFT VER E

1:45SCALE:



2-Post Lifts Product Decal Positioning
A BBPK Post Lift Decal.pdf

Material: Clear Adhesive PET

Size: 4.25”W x 38”H

Thickness: 4 Mil

Finish: Polished

Ink: U.V. protected, Opaque White

Print Process: Silk Screen, 85 line-screen (Yellow 
color in file represents what should be clear PET 
material and SHOULD NOT print as Yellow ink. 
White area in file represents Opaque White ink.)

Lamination: Clear-gloss over-laminate for abrasion, 
chemical, and ultra violet protection

P/N 5905311
P/N 5905555

Place on BACK of Powerside Post

2-Post Safety Decal.pdf:
Size: 4”W x 28.75”H

Material: White Vinyl Pressure Sensitive 
Adhesive

Thickness: 4 Mil

Ink: U.V. protected CMYK 2/C Process

Finish: Polished

Print Process: Offset Lithography - 200 line-
screen or 300 p.p.i. for digital

Lamination: Clear-gloss over-laminate 
for abrasion, chemical, and ultra violet 
protection

Danger

Warning

Long wheelbase vehicles can damage lift  
and/or cause personal harm or injury to  

operators if loaded incorrectly.
All vehicles MUST be positioned on lift with  

CENTER OF GRAVITY midway between adapters.

Failure to read, understand and  
follow these instructions may  

cause death or serious injury. Read 
and understand these instructions  

before using lift.

WIRE ROpE INSpECTION ANd MAINTENANCE
•	 Lifting	cables	should	be	replaced	every	(3)	three	years	or		
	 when	visible	signs	of	damage	are	apparent.	DO	NOT	USE		
	 LIFT	WITH	DEFECTIVE	OR	WORN	CABLES.
•	 Wire	rope	should	be	maintained	in	a	well-lubricated		
	 condition	at	all	times.	Wire	rope	is	only	fully	protected	when	
	 each	wire	strand	is	lubricated	both	internal	and	external.		
	 Excessive	wear	will	shorten	the	life	of	the	wire	rope.	The		
	 factory	suggests	wire	rope	lubricant	that	penetrates	to	the		
	 core	of	the	rope	and	provides	long-term	lubrication	between		
	 each	individual	strand.	In	order	to	make	sure	that	the	inner		
	 layers	of	the	rope	remain	well	lubricated,	lubrication	should		
	 be	carried	out	at	intervals	not	exceeding	three	(3)	months		
	 during	operation.
•	 All	sheaves	and	guide	rollers	in	contact	with	the	moving		
	 wire	rope	should	be	given	regular	visual	checks	for	surface		
	 wear	and	lubricated	to	make	sure	that	they	run	freely.	This		
	 operation	should	be	carried	out	at	appropriate	intervals	
	 generally	not	exceeding	three	(3)	months	during	operation.		
	 For	all	sheave	axles,	the	factory	recommends	standard		
	 wheel	bearing	grease.	For	all	sheaves	and/or	guide	rollers,		
	 the	factory	recommends	90-WT	gear	oil	or	similar	heavy	
	 lubricant	applied	by	any	method	including	pump/spray		
	 dispensing,	brush,	hand	and/or	swabbing.

NEVER LIFT ANY VEhICLE IN ANY MANNER WITh LESS  
ThAN FOUR (4) ARMS. RATEd CApACITY OF EACh  
LIFT ARM IS NO GREATER ThAN ONE FOURTh (1/4)  

OF ThE OVERALL LIFTING CApACITY.

IMpORTANT
OpERATION / MAINTENANCE

INSTRUCTIONS - pLEASE REAd
TO RAISE LIFT

3	Read	Operating	and	Safety	manuals	before	using	lift.
3	Always	lift	vehicle	according	to	manufacturer’s	recommended		
	 lifting	points.
3	Position	vehicle	between	columns.	Adjust	swing	arms	so	that	
	 vehicle	is	positioned	with	the	center	of	gravity	midway		
	 between	pads.
3	Position	lift	contact	pads	at	manufacturers	recommended		
	 lifting	points.
3	Use	truck	adapters	as	needed.	Never	exceed	9”	of	pad/adapter		
	 height.
3	Raise	lift	by	pressing	RAISE	BUTTON	on	power	unit	until	contact		
	 pads	make	contact	with	the	underside	of	the	vehicle.	
3	Recheck	to	make	sure	vehicle	is	secure.
3	Raise	vehicle	to	desired	working	height	then	press	power	unit		
	 LOWERING	HANDLE	until	lift	carriages	rest	onto	nearest	safety		
	 lock	position.
3	Maintain	visual	contact	with	vehicle	and	surrounding	area	at	all		
	 times	while	raising	lift.
3	STOP IMMEDIATELY	if	load	shifts	or	becomes	unlevel.
3	Always	ensure	safety	locks	are	engaged	before	any	attempt	is		
	 made	to	work	on	or	near	vehicle.
3	Always	ensure	lift	contact	pads	are	making	full	contact	with	vehicle		
	 before	any	attempt	is	made	to	work	on	or	near	vehicle.

TO LOWER LIFT
3	Raise	lift	by	pressing	RAISE	BUTTON	on	power	unit.	Elevate	lift	at		
	 least	two	inches	to	allow	adequate	clearance	for	the	locks	to	clear.
3	Clear	safety	locks	by	maintaining	pressure	on	SAFETY	LOCK		
	 RELEASE	HANDLE	to	its	furthest	travel.
3	Be	sure	tool	trays,	stands	or	personnel	are	removed	from		
	 under	vehicle.
3	 Lower	vehicle	by	pressing	power	unit	lowering	handle	until	lift	has		
	 descended	completely.
3	Maintain	visual	contact	with	vehicle	and	surrounding	area	at	all		
	 times	while	lowering	lift.
3	STOP IMMEDIATELY	if	load	shifts	or	becomes	unlevel.
3	Before	removing	vehicle	from	lift	area,	position	lift	arms	to	provide		
	 unobstructed	exit.
3	NEVER,	drive	over	lift	arms.

REqUIREd MONThLY MAINTENANCE
3	ALWAYS	consult	operation	manual	for	factory	recommended		
	 maintenance.
3	Check	arm	restraints	for	proper	operation.
3	Check	all	chain/cable	connections,	bolts	and	pins	to	insure		
	 proper	mounting.
3	Visually	inspect	safety	locks	for	proper	operation.
3	Visually	inspect	concrete	floor.	DO	NOT	USE	LIFT	if	concrete		
	 foundation	shows	signs	of	deterioration.
3	 Inspect	all	anchor	bolts	and	retighten	if	necessary.
3	Check	columns	for	squareness	and	plumb.
3	 Inspect	all	pivot	pins	making	sure	they	are	properly	secured.
3	Check	equalizer	cable	tension	–	cables	must	have	equal	tension	-		
	 adjust	if	necessary.
3	 Inspect	all	lift	pads,	replace	if	necessary.
3	 If	lift	is	equipped	with	overhead	cut-off	switch,	check	for		
	 proper	operation.

WARNING!
1.	WARNING:	If	cement	anchor	bolts	are	loose,	or	any	component	of	
	 the	lift	is	found	to	be	defective,	DO NOT USE LIFT!
2.	Never	operate	the	lift	with	any	person	or	equipment	below.
3.	Never	exceed	rated	capacity.
4.	Always	insure	safety	locks	are	engaged	before	any	attempt	is	made		
	 to	work	on	or	near	vehicle.
5.	Never	leave	lift	in	an	elevated	position	unless	the	safety	locks		
	 are	engaged.
6.	Do	not	permit	electric	motor	to	get	wet!	Motor	damage	caused	by		
	 dampness	is	not	covered	under	warranty.

CAUTION

BendPak, Inc.®                                                                                                                         P/N 5905555

USe PrOPer aDaPTerS
Do not attempt to lift trucks or other frame type vehicles

with standard flat contact pads. Frame cradle contact pads
are recommended for use when lifting trucks, vans, or other 

frame vehicles. NEVER use lift with missing or damaged 
rubber pads. ALWAYS REPLACE rubber contact pads 

when worn or damaged. Contact BendPak or your 
BendPak dealer for product information. 

FRAME CRADLE
CONTACT PADS

Danger

SKU# 5215506

P/N 5905311

1645 Lemonwood Drive
Santa Paula, CA 93060

U.S.A.
(805) 933-9970

www.bendpak.com

Above-Ground Lifts



2-Post Lifts Product Decal Positioning

D

P/N 5905940

Product_Data_Label.pdf:
Size: 4.5”W x 2.3”H

Material: White Vinyl Pressure Sensitive Adhesive

Thickness: 4 Mil

Ink: U.V. protected CMYK 2/C Process

Finish: Polished

Print Process: Offset Lithography - 200 line-screen 
or 300 p.p.i. for digital

Lamination: Clear-gloss over-laminate for abrasion, 
chemical, and ultra violet protection

E

ALI Blue P/N 5905177
(As a set E, F & G)

F

ALI Yellow

G

ALI Orange

C

*Depends on Lift model and capacity

*

P/N 5905401 - Max Cap. Danger 7k
P/N 5905402 - Max Cap. Danger 9k
P/N 5905403 - Max Cap. Danger 10k
P/N 5905404 - Max Cap. Danger 12k
P/N 5905405 - Max Cap. Danger 15k
P/N 5905406 - Max Cap. Danger 18k

P/N 5905645 - Max Cap. Attention 7k
P/N 5905650 - Max Cap. Attention 9k
P/N 5905655 - Max Cap. Attention 10k
P/N 5905660 - Max Cap. Attention 12k
P/N 5905670 - Max Cap. Attention 15k
P/N 5905675 - Max Cap. Attention 18k

*Max. Cap. Danger.pdf:
Size: 4”W x 5”H

Material: White Vinyl Pressure Sensitive 
Adhesive

Thickness: 4 Mil

Ink: U.V. protected CMYK 2/C Process

Finish: Polished

Print Process: Offset Lithography - 200 
line-screen or 300 p.p.i. for digital

Lamination: Clear-gloss over-laminate 
for abrasion, chemical, and ultra violet 
protection

*Max. Cap. Attention.pdf:
Size: 4.5”W x 3.25”H

Material: White Vinyl Pressure 
Sensitive Adhesive

Thickness: 4 Mil

Ink: U.V. protected CMYK 2/C 
Process

Finish: Polished

Print Process: Offset Lithography 
- 200 line-screen or 300 p.p.i. 
for digital

Lamination: Clear-gloss over-
laminate for abrasion, chemical, 
and ultra violet protection

PART SPECIFICATION FORM 

BENDPAK Number: 5905645

MRP Description: MAX CAP NRTL DANGER 7K 

Date: 05/06/2013

 ECO : 00593

1.  Engineering Specification

Application:
LIFT CAPACITY STICKER FOR CE LIFTS 
Detailed Description:

SIZE: 3.25” L x 4.5” W (82mm x 114mm) 

Approved Vendor Vendor Part # Contact # Preferred Vendor

1)    

2. Vendor Information



2-Post Lifts Product Decal Positioning

I

J

**i & J to Be added  
  BY reQUeSt onlY

H

P/N 5905177
Place on BOtH Posts

LR-60_Warning_Instructions_Label.pdf:
Size: 3”W x 1.75”H

Material: White Vinyl Pressure Sensitive Adhesive

Thickness: 4 Mil

Ink: U.V. protected CMYK 2/C Process

Finish: Polished

Print Process: Offset Lithography - 200 line-screen 
or 300 p.p.i. for digital

Lamination: Clear-gloss over-laminate for abrasion, 
chemical, and ultra violet protection

DANGER!
Disconnect Power 
Before Servicing.

Warranty voiD if Data Plate iS removeD.

 Date of Manufacture Power Unit Number Volt. / Ph. / Freq. / Amp.

 Model Number Lifting Capacity Serial Number

 Cable Dia. Conn. Dia.

Santa Paula, Ca USa
www.bendpak.com

 Description

A B
 Cable Lengths

ALI_Gold_Label.pdf

2-Post_Serial_tag.pdf



2-Post Lifts Product Decal Positioning

A

Powerside Post

H

E

F

D

*C

**I

**J

**i & J to Be added  
  BY reQUeSt onlY

B

G

Place on backside of 
powerside post and 
at 62” from ground to 
top of decal.



DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM

☺

A

B

C

21

22

4

25

27

26

28

DETAIL A 
SCALE 1 : 15

16
14

15

19

1810
17

24

23

DETAIL B 
SCALE 1 : 12

1

20

7
8

5 13

12
2

11

DETAIL C 
SCALE 1 : 6

6

REVISION
REV DESCRIPTION DATE EDITED BY ECO#

G
ADDED (2) 5540075, REPLACED 5530314 WITH 
5530261, REPLACED  5540001 WITH 5540075, 

UPDATED TITLE TO REFLECT WHERE USED, 
UPDATED BOM REVISION AND NEXT ASSEMBLIES

06/27/2013 TM 00605

H
REPLACED 5545251 WITH 5545500, REPLACED 

(8) 5545347 WITH 5545027, ADDED (8) 5545027, 
UPDATED BOM REVISION

04/23/2014 TS 00649

J REPLACED 5505113 WITH 5505001, UPDATED 
NEXT ASSEMBLY 10/06/2014 TM 00663

NEXT ASSEMBLY
5250214
5250222
5250223
5250057
5250242
5250243

ITEM NO PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REV
1 5505001 GP-7/PL-6000/XPR SERIES SAFETY CLEVIS PIN 2 A
2 5715196 XPR PLASTIC COVER BLOCK 105 x 80 2 C
3 5535022 NUT 9/16"-18 JN 1 -
4 5550113 FTG ELB -04 NPT L x -04 JIC 2 -
5 5550183 FTG ELB -06 JIC -06L ORB 1 -
6 5550003 FTG TEE -04JIC -04JIC -06JIC 1 -
7 5505350 MODEL#211 HAIR PIN/ LARGE 2 -
8 5530261 PHPS M6 x 1 x 10 4 -
9 5545347 WASHER, M12 FLAT WASHER 2 -

10 5535354 NUT M12 x1.75 10 -
11 5520001 RUBBER GROMMET, 3/4 I.D. 1 -
12 5535001 NUT M8 x 1.25 NL 4 -
13 5530010 HHB M8 x 1.25 x 25 4 -
14 5545200 WASHER M10 x Ø18 SL 4 -
15 5535998 NUT M10 x 1.5 4 -
16 5530760 HEX HEAD BOLT M10x1.25x35 4 -
17 5545201 WASHER, M12 SPRING LOCK 8 -
18 5545027 WASHER M12 x Ø37 x 3mm 16 -
19 5530076 HHB M12 x 1.75 x 35mm 8 -
20 5540075 2.5 WIRE DIA., Ø20.5 x 75 LG 4 A
21 5530750 STS M4.2 x 1.7 x 6 2 -
22 5545535 C WASHER SHIM FOR LIFTS 20 -
23 5535013 NUT M10 x 1.5 NL 4 -
24 5545341 WASHER M10 x Ø20 FLAT 4 -
25 5505031 ROTOR CLIP 12mm SS 1 -
26 5530115 BHS 6-32 x 1.25 2 -
27 5535190 HN 6-32 2 -
28 5520140 ROMEX CONNECTOR 3/8 #6623 2 -

 SHEET 1 OF 1

REVDWG.  NO.

A
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

CHECKED

DRAWN

J

1645 LEMONWOOD DR.
SANTA PAULA, CA 93060

              PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS 
THE SOLE PROPERTY OF BENDPAK INC. ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT 
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BENDPAK INC. IS 
PROHIBITED.

NOTE: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

TM

5174218

XPR CLEARFLOOR 
EXTENDED PARTS BAG

01/26/2010

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

1:30SCALE:

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

MR  10/22/2014

SEE SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS FOR FINAL PACKAGING1.



DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM

☺

A

B

C

E

4

19

22

DETAIL A 
SCALE 1 : 12

16

14
15

21

20

DETAIL B 
SCALE 1 : 12

1

17

7

11

8

5

13

12

2

9

10

DETAIL C 
SCALE 1 : 4

3

6

DETAIL E 
SCALE 1 : 4

18

24

23

25

REVISION
REV DESCRIPTION DATE EDITED BY ECO#

G

ADDED (2) 5540075, REPLACED 5530314 
WITH 5530261, REPLACED  5540001 WITH 

5540075, UPDATED TITLE TO REFLECT WHERE 
USED, UPDATED BOM REVISION AND NEXT 

ASSEMBLIES

06/17/2013 TM 00605

H UPDATED BOM REVISION 06/02/2014 TM 00649
J REPLACED 5505113 WITH 5505001, UPDATED 

NEXT ASSEMBLY 10/06/2014 TM 00663

NEXT ASSEMBLY
5250056
5250186
5250199
5250213
5250227
5250228

ITEM NO PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REV
1 5505001 GP-7/PL-6000/XPR SERIES SAFETY CLEVIS PIN 2 A
2 5715196 XPR PLASTIC COVER BLOCK 105 x 80 2 C
3 5535022 NUT 9/16"-18 JN 1 -
4 5550113 FTG ELB -04 NPT L x -04 JIC 2 -
5 5550183 FTG ELB -06 JIC -06L ORB 1 -
6 5550003 FTG TEE -04JIC -04JIC -06JIC 1 -
7 5505350 MODEL#211 HAIR PIN/ LARGE 2 -
8 5530261 PHPS M6 x 1 x 10 4 -
9 5545347 WASHER, M12 FLAT WASHER 2 -
10 5535354 NUT M12 x1.75 2 -
11 5520001 RUBBER GROMMET, 3/4 I.D. 1 -
12 5535001 NUT M8 x 1.25 NL 4 A
13 5530010 HHB M8 x 1.25 x 25 4 -
14 5545200 WASHER M10 x Ø18 SL 4 -
15 5535998 NUT M10 x 1.5 4 -
16 5530760 HEX HEAD BOLT M10x1.25x35 4 -
17 5540075 2.5 WIRE DIA., Ø20.5 x 75 LG 4 A
18 5530750 STS M4.2 x 1.7 x 6 2 -
19 5545535 C WASHER SHIM FOR LIFTS 20 -
20 5545341 WASHER M10 x Ø20 FLAT 4 -
21 5535013 NUT M10 x 1.5 NL 4 -
22 5505031 ROTOR CLIP 12mm SS 1 -
23 5530115 BHS 6-32 x 1.25 2 -
24 5535190 HN 6-32 2 -
25 5520140 ROMEX CONNECTOR 3/8 #6623 2 -

 SHEET 1 OF 1

REVDWG.  NO.

A
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

CHECKED

DRAWN

J

1645 LEMONWOOD DR.
SANTA PAULA, CA 93060

              PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS 
THE SOLE PROPERTY OF BENDPAK INC. ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT 
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BENDPAK INC. IS 
PROHIBITED.

NOTE: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

TM

5174518

XPR CLEARFLOOR 
PARTS BAG

02/11/2010

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

1:30SCALE:

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

MR  10/22/2014

SEE SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS FOR FINAL PACKAGING1.



DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM

☺

1

2

3

4

ITEM 
NO

PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REV

1 5600425 XPR-10A LOW PROFILE TRIPLE TELESCOPING ARM WELDMENT 1 J
2 5545341 WASHER M10 x Ø20 FLAT 3 -
3 5545200 WASHER M10 x Ø18 SL 3 -
4 5530302 HHB M10 x 1.5 x 40 3 -

REVISION
REV DESCRIPTION DATE EDITED BY ECO#

H UPDATED BOM REVISION 02/13/2014 TM 00640
J UPDATED BOM REVISION 04/25/2014 TS 00649
K UPDATED TITLE TO REFLECT WHERE USED 11/25/2014 TM 00673

NEXT ASSEMBLY
5260086
5260087
5260088
5260089  SHEET 1 OF 1

REVDWG.  NO.

A
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

CHECKED

DRAWN

K

1645 LEMONWOOD DR.
SANTA PAULA, CA 93060

              PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS 
THE SOLE PROPERTY OF BENDPAK INC. ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT 
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BENDPAK INC. IS 
PROHIBITED.

NOTE: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

TM

5210170

XPR-7A/10A LOW PROFILE 
TRIPLE TELESCOPING ARM 

ASSEMBLY

01/13/2010

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

1:5SCALE:

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

VB 12/23/2014 

SEE SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS FOR FINAL PACKAGING1.
ASSEMBLE ITEMS AS SHOWN2.



DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM

☺

1

2

3

4

ITEM 
NO

PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REV

1 5600068 XPR-10A LOW PROFILE LONG ARM WELDMENT, L.H. 1 H
2 5545341 WASHER M10 x Ø20 FLAT 3 -
3 5545200 WASHER M10 x Ø18 SL 3 -
4 5530302 HHB M10 x 1.5 x 40 3 -

NEXT ASSEMBLY
5260086
5260087
5260088
5260089

REVISION
REV DESCRIPTION DATE EDITED BY ECO#
G UPDATED BOM REVISION AND TITLE TO 

REFLECT WHERE USED 02/12/2014 TM 00640
H UPDATED BOM REVISION 06/02/2014 TM 00649
J UPDATED TITLE TO REFLECT WHERE USED AND 

NEXT ASSEMBLIES 11/25/2014 TM 00673

 SHEET 1 OF 1

REVDWG.  NO.

A
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

CHECKED

DRAWN

J

1645 LEMONWOOD DR.
SANTA PAULA, CA 93060

              PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS 
THE SOLE PROPERTY OF BENDPAK INC. ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT 
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BENDPAK INC. IS 
PROHIBITED.

NOTE: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

TM

5210171

XPR-7A/10A LOW PROFILE 
LONG ARM ASSEMBLY, L.H.

01/12/2010

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

1:5SCALE:

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

VB 12/23/2014 

SEE SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS FOR FINAL PACKAGING1.
ASSEMBLE ITEMS AS SHOWN2.



DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM

☺

A

9

2

12

15

18

13

6

11

4

1

5

3

8

17

19

7

DETAIL A 
SCALE 1 : 6

9

1610

14

ITEM 
NO PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REV
1 5600926 XPR-10A INNER TOP TROUGH WELDMENT 1 A
2 5600925 XPR-10A OUTER TOP TROUGH WELDMENT 1 A
3 5565350 GP/PCL/XPR/PL-7000 SAFETY SHEAVE SPACER 2 C
4 5575112 GP/PCL/XPR/PL-7000 SAFETY SHEAVE 2 C
5 5575111 XPR-7/9/10 SHEAVE ASSEMBLY 4 E
6 5620141 XPR-7/9/10 CABLE SHEAVE PIN WELDMENT 4 E
7 5530030 HHB M6 x 1 x 8 4 -
8 5530756 HHB M6 x 1 x 25 2 -
9 5530738 HHB M10 x 1.5 x 25 6 -
10 5535013 NUT M10 x 1.5 NL 2 -
11 5535357 NUT M6 x 1.0 NL 2 -
12 5545341 WASHER M10 x Ø20 FLAT 6 -
13 5580211 STEEL HOLE PLUG 1 1/4" 1 -
14 5620445 XPR TRIP STOP BAR SLIDER WELDMENT 1 C
15 5300815 XPR STOP BAR CUSHION 1 C
16 5530055 SSS M6x1x10 2 -
17 5545200 WASHER M10 x Ø18 SL 4 -
18 5535998 NUT M10 x 1.5 4 -
19 5600501 XPR-10/10A MICROSWITCH STOP BAR WELDMENT 1 B

NEXT ASSEMBLY
5245044

REVISION
REV DESCRIPTION DATE EDITED BY ECO#
A PRODUCTION RELEASE, DERIVED FROM 5210203 10/07/2014 TM 00663

 SHEET 1 OF 2

REVDWG.  NO.

A
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

CHECKED

DRAWN

A

1645 LEMONWOOD DR.
SANTA PAULA, CA 93060

              PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS 
THE SOLE PROPERTY OF BENDPAK INC. ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT 
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BENDPAK INC. IS 
PROHIBITED.

NOTE: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

TM

5210211

XPR-7A/10A TOP 
TROUGH ASSEMBLY

10/07/2014

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

1:18SCALE:

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

  

SEE SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS FOR FINAL PACKAGING1.
ASSEMBLE ITEMS AS SHOWN2.



3368

3571

EXTENDED

COLLAPSED

 SHEET 2 OF 2

REVDWG.  NO.

A
SIZE

TITLE:

A

1645 LEMONWOOD DR.
SANTA PAULA, CA 93060

5210211

XPR-7A/10A TOP 
TROUGH ASSEMBLY

1:15SCALE:



DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM

☺

1

2

3

4

ITEM NO PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REV
1 5600842 XPR-10A LOW PROFILE LONG ARM WELDMENT, 

R.H. 1 B
2 5545341 WASHER M10 x Ø20 FLAT 3 -
3 5545200 WASHER M10 x Ø18 SL 3 -
4 5530302 HHB M10 x 1.5 x 40 3 -

NEXT ASSEMBLY
5260086
5260087
5260088
5260089

REVISION
REV DESCRIPTION DATE EDITED BY ECO#
A PRODUCTION RELEASE, DERIVED FROM 5215171 02/12/2014 TM 00640
B UPDATED BOM REVISION 06/02/2014 TM 00649
C UPDATED TITLE TO REFLECT WHERE USED AND 

NEXT ASSEMBLIES 11/25/2014 TM 00673

 SHEET 1 OF 1

REVDWG.  NO.

A
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

CHECKED

DRAWN

C

1645 LEMONWOOD DR.
SANTA PAULA, CA 93060

              PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS 
THE SOLE PROPERTY OF BENDPAK INC. ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT 
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BENDPAK INC. IS 
PROHIBITED.

NOTE: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

TM

5210369

XPR-7A/10A LOW PROFILE 
LONG ARM ASSEMBLY, R.H.

01/12/2010

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

1:5SCALE:

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

VB 12/23/2014

SEE SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS FOR FINAL PACKAGING1.
ASSEMBLE ITEMS AS SHOWN2.



DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM

☺

2

1

7

6

4

8

3

5

9 100

NEXT ASSEMBLY
5215388
5215389

ITEM NO PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REV
1 5600503 XPR-10/10A LIFT HEAD WELDMENT 1 J
2 5716001 PL-6000/7000, GP/XPR SERIES GUIDE BLOCK 8 E
3 5746098 GP/RTL, XPR-9/10 Ø25mm GEAR SHAFT 2 D
4 5701052 GP/RTL/XPR ARM INTERNAL GEAR STOP 2 E
5 5540133 GP-7, RTL-8000, XPR-9/10 LIFT HEAD SPRING 2 C
6 5505106 SPRING PIN M6 x 50 2 -
7 5540006 SNAP RING TRUARC 5103-100 2 -
8 5580219 KEYRING 56mm x 3mm 2 -
9 5930183 XPR-7/9/10 LIFT HEAD GUSSET COVER 1 D

REVISION
REV DESCRIPTION DATE EDITED BY ECO#

H UPDATED BOM REVISION 06/04/2014 TM 00649
J UPDATED BOM REVISION 11/19/2014 TM 00673
K UPDATED BOM REVISION 05/14/2015 TM 00689

 SHEET 1 OF 1

REVDWG.  NO.

A
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

CHECKED

DRAWN

K

1645 LEMONWOOD DR.
SANTA PAULA, CA 93060

              PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS 
THE SOLE PROPERTY OF BENDPAK INC. ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT 
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BENDPAK INC. IS 
PROHIBITED.

NOTE: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

TM

5215387

XPR-10/10A LIFT 
HEAD ASSEMBLY

08/30/2010

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

1:12SCALE:

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

CA 08/04/2015

SEE SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS FOR FINAL PACKAGING1.
ASSEMBLE ITEMS AS SHOWN2.



DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM

☺

1

4

7

2

3

8

5

6

9

10

11

12

NEXT ASSEMBLY
5245044
5245227

ITEM NO PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REV
1 5600386 XPR-7TR/10 POWER SIDE POST WELDMENT 1 G
2 5575111 XPR-7/9/10 SHEAVE ASSEMBLY 1 E
3 5620141 XPR-7/9/10 CABLE SHEAVE PIN WELDMENT 1 E
4 5575112 GP/PCL/XPR/PL-7000 SAFETY SHEAVE 1 C
5 5565350 GP/PCL/XPR/PL-7000 SAFETY SHEAVE SPACER 1 C
6 5535357 NUT M6 x 1.0 NL 1 -
7 5530756 HHB M6 x 1 x 25 1 -
8 5530030 HHB M6 x 1 x 8 1 -
9 5520001 RUBBER GROMMET, 3/4 I.D. 1 A
10 5215387 XPR-10/10A LIFT HEAD ASSEMBLY 1 K
11 5502300 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY Ø2.0 x 69 1 E
12 5701716 XPR LIGHT DUTY CYLINDER STOPPER 1 A

REVISION
REV DESCRIPTION DATE EDITED BY ECO#

L
L-001

UPDATED BOM REVISION
UPDATED NEXT ASSEMBLY

06/04/2014
10/16/2014

TM
TM

00649
00663

M UPDATED BOM REVISIONS 11/19/2014 TM 00673
N UPDATED BOM REVISION 05/14/2015 TM 00689

 SHEET 1 OF 1

REVDWG.  NO.

A
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

CHECKED

DRAWN

N

1645 LEMONWOOD DR.
SANTA PAULA, CA 93060

              PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS 
THE SOLE PROPERTY OF BENDPAK INC. ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT 
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BENDPAK INC. IS 
PROHIBITED.

NOTE: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

TM

5215388

XPR-7A/10/10A POWER 
SIDE POST ASSEMBLY

08/30/2010

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

1:22SCALE:

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

CA 08/04/2015

SEE SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS FOR FINAL PACKAGING1.
ASSEMBLE ITEMS AS SHOWN2.



DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM

☺

1

4

7

2

3

8

5

6

9

10

11

ITEM NO PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REV
1 5600387 XPR-7TR/10 OFF SIDE POST WELDMENT 1 E
2 5575111 XPR-7/9/10 SHEAVE ASSEMBLY 1 E
3 5620141 XPR-7/9/10 CABLE SHEAVE PIN WELDMENT 1 E
4 5575112 GP/PCL/XPR/PL-7000 SAFETY SHEAVE 1 C
5 5565350 GP/PCL/XPR/PL-7000 SAFETY SHEAVE SPACER 1 C
6 5535357 NUT M6 x 1.0 NL 1 -
7 5530756 HHB M6 x 1 x 25 1 -
8 5530030 HHB M6 x 1 x 8 1 -
9 5215387 XPR-10/10A LIFT HEAD ASSEMBLY 1 K

10 5502300 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY Ø2.0 x 69 1 E
11 5701716 XPR LIGHT DUTY CYLINDER STOPPER 1 A

REVISION
REV DESCRIPTION DATE EDITED BY ECO#

L
L-001

UPDATED BOM REVISION
UPDATED NEXT ASSEMBLY

06/04/2014
10/16/2014

TM
TM

00649
00663

M UPDATED BOM REVISIONS 11/19/2014 TM 00673
N UPDATED BOM REVISION 05/14/2015 TM 00689

NEXT ASSEMBLY
5245044
5245227  SHEET 1 OF 1

REVDWG.  NO.

A
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

CHECKED

DRAWN

N

1645 LEMONWOOD DR.
SANTA PAULA, CA 93060

              PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS 
THE SOLE PROPERTY OF BENDPAK INC. ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT 
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BENDPAK INC. IS 
PROHIBITED.

NOTE: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

TM

5215389

XPR-7A/10/10A OFF SIDE 
POST ASSEMBLY

08/30/2010

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

1:22SCALE:

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

CA 08/04/2015

SEE SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS FOR FINAL PACKAGING1.
ASSEMBLE ITEMS AS SHOWN2.



DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM

☺

2

1

REVISION
REV DESCRIPTION DATE EDITED BY ECO#
C UPDATED BOM REVISION 01/14/2011 TM 00431
D

D-001
D-002
D-003

UPDATED BOM REVISION
UPDATED NEXT ASSEMBLY
UPDATED NEXT ASSEMBLY
UPDATED NEXT ASSEMBLY

06/17/2011
06/21/2011
03/08/2012
06/27/2012

MT
MT
MT
TM

00463
00461
00490
00531

E
E-001
E-002
E-003
E-004

UPDATE BOM REVISION AND NEXT ASSEMBLY
UPDATED NEXT ASSEMBLY

UPDATED NEXT ASSEMBLIES
UPDATED NEXT ASSEMBLIES
UPDATED NEXT ASSEMBLIES

12/19/2012
03/14/2013
06/21/2013
10/16/2014
03/24/2015

TM
TM
TM
TM
MR

00572
00586
00605
00663
00691

ITEM NO PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REV
1 5600588 ROUND LIFT PAD WELDMENT 1 B
2 5715017 ROUND LIFT PAD ADAPTER RUBBER PAD 1 D

NEXT ASSEMBLY
5210163 5250214
5250056 5250222
5250057 5250223
5250080 5250224
5250113 5250225
5250128 5250227
5250186 5250228
5250190 5250242
5250199 5250243
5250213 5150561  SHEET 1 OF 1

REVDWG.  NO.

A
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

CHECKED

DRAWN

E

1645 LEMONWOOD DR.
SANTA PAULA, CA 93060

              PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS 
THE SOLE PROPERTY OF BENDPAK INC. ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT 
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BENDPAK INC. IS 
PROHIBITED.

NOTE: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

AC

5215507

ROUND LIFT PAD 
ADAPTER ASSEMBLY

12/30/2010

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

1:2SCALE:

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

TM 03/25/2015

SEE SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS FOR FINAL PACKAGING1.
ASSEMBLE ITEMS AS SHOWN2.



DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM

☺

3

1

2

NEXT ASSEMBLY
5260081
5260082
5260083
5260084
5260086
5260087
5260088
5260089

ITEM NO PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REV
1 5215388 XPR-7A/10/10A POWER SIDE POST ASSEMBLY 1 N
2 5215389 XPR-7A/10/10A OFF SIDE POST ASSEMBLY 1 N
3 5210211 XPR-7A/10A TOP TROUGH ASSEMBLY 1 A

REVISION
REV DESCRIPTION DATE EDITED BY ECO#
A PRODUCTION RELEASE, DERIVED FROM 5245228 10/07/2014 TM 00663
B UPDATED BOM REVISIONS 11/21/2014 TM 00673
C UPDATED BOM REVISIONS 05/14/2015 TM 00689

 SHEET 1 OF 1

REVDWG.  NO.

A
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

CHECKED

DRAWN

C

1645 LEMONWOOD DR.
SANTA PAULA, CA 93060

              PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS 
THE SOLE PROPERTY OF BENDPAK INC. ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT 
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BENDPAK INC. IS 
PROHIBITED.

NOTE: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

TM

5245044

XPR-7A/10A LIFT 
SUPERSTRUCTURE

10/07/2014

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

1:10SCALE:

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

CA 08/04/2015

SEE SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS FOR FINAL PACKAGING1.



DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM

☺
NEXT ASSEMBLY

5260083
5260088

ITEM 
NO

PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REV

1 5174518 XPR CLEARFLOOR PARTS BAG 1 J
2 5505116 XPR-7/7A/9/10  LIFT HEAD PIN WELDMENT 4 C
3 5595073 XPR-7A/10A CABLE ASSEMBLY Ø10 x 9999mm DBST 1 A
4 5595072 XPR-7A/10A CABLE ASSEMBLY Ø10 x 10115mm DBST 1 A
5 5570832 XPR CLEARFLOOR HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY Ø6.35 x 

2299mm SB 1 E
6 5570017 XPR HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY Ø10 x 1219mm SB 1 C
7 5595047 XPR-7A/10/10A/7TR Ø2.4 x 7747 SAFETY CABLE 1 D
8 5570058 XPR-7A/10A HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY Ø6.35 x 8090 SB 1 A
9 5570065 XPR-7A/10A HYDRAULIC HOSE EXTENSION ASSY 

Ø6.35 x 203mm DS 1 B
10 5210007 XPR POWER SIDE SAFEY ASSEMBLY 1 F
11 5210010 XPR OFF SIDE SAFETY WELDMENT 1 E
12 5715003 POWER UNIT VIBRATION DAMPENER 1 B
13 5215507 ROUND LIFT PAD ADAPTER ASSEMBLY 4 E
14 5730663 GP-7/RTL-8000/XPR-7/9/10 POST ASSEMBLY LIFT 

HEAD FOOT GUARD R.H. 2 D

15 5730664 GP-7/RTL-8000/XPR-7/9/10 POST ASSEMBLY LIFT 
HEAD FOOT GUARD L.H. 2 D

16 5736604 TWO POST LIGHT DUTY BOLT ON ARM RESTRAINT 
GEAR 4 E

17 5600163 XPR CLEARFLOOR POWER SIDE SAFETY COVER 1 D
18 5210009 XPR-7A/7TR/7TRFD/ 9D/10/12/12FD/15/18C OFF SIDE 

SAFETY COVER 1 D
19 5746389 GP/XPR SHORT LIFT PAD EXTENSION (95mm LG.) 4 B
20 5746390 GP/XPR/RJ/MD-6XP MEDIUM LIFT PAD EXTENSION 

(113mm LG.) 4 D
21 5746395 GP/XPR/RJ LONG LIFT PAD EXTENSION (182mm LG.) 4 C
22 5545342 WASHER M18 FLAT 2 -
23 5535358 NUT M18 x 2.5 NL 2 -
24 5540281 C RING Ø38mm OD 5103-150 4 -
25 5746167 DOUBLE THREADED ROD M10 x 1.5 x 275 2 B
26 5716634 XPR MICROSWITCH COVER, PLASTIC 1 A
27 5550095 FTG NPL -04 JIC x -04 JIC 1 -
28 5530307 AB 3/4" x 5" 12 -
29 5525150 SPDT MICRO SWITCH;25A@125VAC 1 -
30 5525112 MICRO SWITCH COVER-5PA2 1 -
31 5520116 14-4 SJO UL 62 CABLE 300vac 3635mm* -
32 5905151 SAFETY TIPS CARD ALI-ST 90 1 -
33 5900147 SAFETY MANUAL ALI / SM 93-1 1 -
34 5900152 ALIGN OIM OPERATION INSPECTION & 

MAINTENANCE 1 -
35 5900280 ALI/LP FRAME ENGAGING LIFTS GUIDE 1 -
36 5900151 BENDPAK #90 WARRANTY CARD 1 -
37 5900047 XPR-7A/10/10A INSTALLATION MANUAL 1 -

REVISION
REV DESCRIPTION DATE EDITED BY ECO#
A PRODUCTION RELEASE, DERIVED FROM 5250003 11/28/2014 TM 00673

B
ADDED 5746389, REPLACED 5540129 WITH 

5540281, REMOVED 5905109, 5905131,5905403, 
5905465, 5905940, 5930630, UPDATED BOM 

REVISION
05/15/2015 TM 00689

 SHEET 1 OF 2

REVDWG.  NO.

A
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

CHECKED

DRAWN

B

1645 LEMONWOOD DR.
SANTA PAULA, CA 93060

              PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS 
THE SOLE PROPERTY OF BENDPAK INC. ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT 
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BENDPAK INC. IS 
PROHIBITED.

TM

5250003

XPR-10A PARTS BOX

11/28/2014

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

1:35SCALE:

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

CA 08/04/2015NOTE: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
SEE SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS FOR FINAL PACKAGING1.
INSERT PARTS BAG INTO PARTS BOX FOR SHIPMENT2.
THREAD 5535358 WITH 5545342 ONTO CABLES FOR SHIPMENT3.
HOSES AND CABLES IN REPRESENTATIONAL FORM4.
FOR 5220116 SPECIFICATIONS REFER TO PART SPECIFICATION 5.
FORM (*)5520116 QTY FOR REFERENCE ONLY



1 18

11

13

3

7

5

6

8

21

16

2

14

19

12

10

17

15

22

23

4
24

25 26

9
27

28

36

32

33

34

35

37

29

30

31

20

 SHEET 2 OF 2

REVDWG.  NO.

A
SIZE

TITLE:

B

1645 LEMONWOOD DR.
SANTA PAULA, CA 93060

5250003

XPR-10A PARTS BOX

1:25SCALE:



9233

2

3

1

REVISION
REV DESCRIPTION DATE EDITED BY ECO#

B UPDATED TITLE TO REFLECT WHERE USED, 
UPDATED NEXT ASSEMBLIES 02/06/2012 TM 00490

C

C-001
C-002

UPDATED TITLE TO REFLECT WHERE USED, 
UPDATED NEXT ASSEMBLIES
UPDATED NEXT ASSEMBLY

UPDATED NEXT ASSEMBLIES

06/27/2013

08/19/2013
10/16/2014

TM

TM
TM

00605

00615
00663

D
WAS 9258 NOW 9233, REPLACED 5570110 WITH 
5570129 TO REFLECT INVENTORY, UPDATED TITLE 
TO REFLECT WHERE USED AND NEXT ASSEMBLIES

11/20/2014 TM 00673

NEXT ASSEMBLY
5240821
5250243
5250245

ITEM NO PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REV
1 5570129 Ø6.4 ID HYDRAULIC HOSE 9183mm* --
2 5550325 FTG NPL Ø1/4 CRIMP x -04 JIC 1 --
3 5550345 FTG ELB Ø1/4 CRIMP x -04 JIC 1 --

 SHEET 1 OF 1

REVDWG.  NO.

A
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

CHECKED

DRAWN

D

1645 LEMONWOOD DR.
SANTA PAULA, CA 93060

              PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS 
THE SOLE PROPERTY OF BENDPAK INC. ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT 
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BENDPAK INC. IS 
PROHIBITED.

TM

5570005

XPR-7TR/10 EXTENDED 
HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY 

Ø6.35 x 9233 SB

01/19/2010

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

1:2SCALE:

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

  DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM
TOLERANCES:  

      0. = ±1.5
    0.0 = ±1.0
  0.00 = ±0.25
0.000 = ±0.13

 

ANGULAR: MACH 2°  
 

SURFACE FINISH 1.6 ISO Ra µm 
FOR MACHINED SURFACES 
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

NOTE: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
FOR ITEM 1 SPECIFICATIONS REFER TO PART SPECIFICATION FORM1.
(*)ITEM 1 QTY FOR REFERENCE ONLY2.



1219

13 2

REVISION
REV DESCRIPTION DATE EDITED BY ECO#
A

A-001
A-002

PRODUCTION RELEASE, DERIVED FROM 800399
UPDATED NEXT ASSEMBLY
UPDATED NEXT ASSEMBLY

08/27/2009
09/08/2010
04/18/2011

TM
TM
MT

00293
00396
00454

B UPDATED TITLE TO REFLECT WHERE USED, 
UPDATED NEXT ASSEMBLIES 01/12/2012 TM 00490

C

C-001

UPDATED TITLE TO REFLECT WHERE USED, 
UPDATED NEXT ASSEMBLIES
UPDATED NEXT ASSEMBLIES

06/21/2013

10/16/2014

TM

TM

00605

00663

NEXT ASSEMBLY
5250222 5250227
5250056 5250228
5250057 5250229
5250199 5250242
5250213 5250243
5250214 5250245
5250223 5250248

ITEM NO PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REV
1 5570116 Ø10 ID HYDRAULIC HOSE 1144mm* -
2 5550337 FTG ELB -06 CRIMP x -06 JIC 1 -
3 5550336 FTG NPL -06 CRIMP x -06 JIC 1 -

 SHEET 1 OF 1

REVDWG.  NO.

A
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

CHECKED

DRAWN

SIZE:

MATERIAL:

C

1645 LEMONWOOD DR.
SANTA PAULA, CA 93060

              PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS 
THE SOLE PROPERTY OF BENDPAK INC. ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT 
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BENDPAK INC. IS 
PROHIBITED.

TM

5570017

XPR HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY 
Ø10 x 1219mm SB

--

--

08/27/2009

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

1:2SCALE:

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

MR 10/23/2014

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM
TOLERANCES:  

      0. = ±1.5
    0.0 = ±1.0
  0.00 = ±0.25
0.000 = ±0.13

 

ANGULAR: MACH 2°  
 

SURFACE FINISH 1.6 ISO Ra µm 
FOR MACHINED SURFACES 
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

NOTE: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
FOR ITEM 1 SPECIFICATIONS REFER TO PART 1.
SPECIFICATION FORM
(*)ITEM 1 QTY FOR REFERENCE ONLY2.



8090

2

3

1

NEXT ASSEMBLY
5250003
5250006

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. REV
1 5570129 Ø6.4 ID HYDRAULIC HOSE 8040mm* --
2 5550325 FTG NPL Ø1/4 CRIMP x -04 JIC 1 --
3 5550345 FTG ELB Ø1/4 CRIMP x -04 JIC 1 --

REVISION
REV DESCRIPTION DATE EDITED BY ECO#
A PRODUCTION RELEASE, DERIVED FROM 5570038 11/28/2014 TM 00673

 SHEET 1 OF 1

REVDWG.  NO.

A
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

CHECKED

DRAWN

A

1645 LEMONWOOD DR.
SANTA PAULA, CA 93060

              PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS 
THE SOLE PROPERTY OF BENDPAK INC. ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT 
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BENDPAK INC. IS 
PROHIBITED.

TM

5570058

XPR-7A/10A HYDRAULIC HOSE 
ASSY Ø6.35 x 8090 SB

11/28/2014

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

1:2SCALE:

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

VB 10/22/2014DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM
TOLERANCES:  

      0. = ±1.5
    0.0 = ±1.0
  0.00 = ±0.25
0.000 = ±0.13

 

ANGULAR: MACH 2°  
 

SURFACE FINISH 1.6 ISO Ra µm 
FOR MACHINED SURFACES 
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

NOTE: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
FOR ITEM 1 SPECIFICATIONS REFER TO PART SPECIFICATION FORM1.
(*)ITEM 1 QTY FOR REFERENCE ONLY2.



203

1 2

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. REV
1 5570129 Ø6.4 ID HYDRAULIC HOSE 137mm* --
2 5550325 FTG NPL Ø1/4 CRIMP x -04 JIC 2 --

REVISION
REV DESCRIPTION DATE EDITED BY ECO#
A PRODUCTION RELEASE, DERIVED FROM 5570176 10/07/2014 TM 00663
B REPLACED 5570110 WITH 5570129 TO REFLECT 

INVENTORY 11/21/2014 TM 00673

NEXT ASSEMBLY
5240806
5250003
5250004
5250006
5250027  SHEET 1 OF 1

REVDWG.  NO.

A
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

CHECKED

DRAWN

B

1645 LEMONWOOD DR.
SANTA PAULA, CA 93060

              PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS 
THE SOLE PROPERTY OF BENDPAK INC. ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT 
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BENDPAK INC. IS 
PROHIBITED.

TM

5570065

XPR-7A/10A HYDRAULIC 
HOSE EXTENSION ASSY Ø6.35 

x 203mm DS

10/07/2014

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

1:2SCALE:

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

VB 12/22/2014 
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM
TOLERANCES:  

      0. = ±1.5
    0.0 = ±1.0
  0.00 = ±0.25
0.000 = ±0.13

 

ANGULAR: MACH 2°  
 

SURFACE FINISH 1.6 ISO Ra µm 
FOR MACHINED SURFACES 
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

NOTE: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
FOR ITEM 1 SPECIFICATIONS REFER TO PART SPECIFICATION FORM1.
(*)ITEM 1 QTY FOR REFERENCE ONLY2.



330

1 2

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. REV
1 5570129 Ø6.4 ID HYDRAULIC HOSE 264mm* --
2 5550325 FTG NPL Ø1/4 CRIMP x -04 JIC 2 --

REVISION
REV DESCRIPTION DATE EDITED BY ECO#

B

B-001

UPDATED TITLE TO REFLECT WHERE USED, 
UPDATED NEXT ASSEMBLIES
UPDATED NEXT ASSEMBLIES

06/27/2017

10/14/2013

TM

TM

00605

00615
C UPDATED TITLE TO REFLECT WHERE USED AND 

NEXT ASSEMBLIES 10/07/2014 TM 00663

D REPLACED 5570110 WITH  5570129 TO REFLECT 
INVENTORY 11/20/2014 TM 00673

NEXT ASSEMBLY
5240821
5250224
5250225
5250228
5250243
5250245
5250246
5250247
5250248  SHEET 1 OF 1

REVDWG.  NO.

A
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

CHECKED

DRAWN

D

1645 LEMONWOOD DR.
SANTA PAULA, CA 93060

              PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS 
THE SOLE PROPERTY OF BENDPAK INC. ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT 
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BENDPAK INC. IS 
PROHIBITED.

TM

5570176

XPR-9D/10 HYDRAULIC HOSE 
EXTENSION ASSY Ø6.35 x 

330mm DS

08/30/2010

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

1:2SCALE:

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

VB  12/22/2014
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM
TOLERANCES:  

      0. = ±1.5
    0.0 = ±1.0
  0.00 = ±0.25
0.000 = ±0.13

 

ANGULAR: MACH 2°  
 

SURFACE FINISH 1.6 ISO Ra µm 
FOR MACHINED SURFACES 
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

NOTE: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
FOR ITEM 1 SPECIFICATIONS REFER TO PART SPECIFICATION FORM1.
(*)ITEM 1 QTY FOR REFERENCE ONLY2.



2299

3
1 2

REVISION
REV DESCRIPTION DATE EDITED BY ECO#
C UPDATED TITLE TO REFLECT WHERE USED, 

UPDATED NEXT ASSEMBLIES 02/07/2012 TM 00490
D

D-001

UPDATED TITLE TO REFLECT WHERE USED, 
UPDATED NEXT ASSEMBLIES
UPDATED NEXT ASSEMBLIES

06/27/2017

10/16/2014

TM

TM

00605

00663
E REPLACED 5570110 WITH 5570129 TO REFLECT 

INVENTORY 11/20/2014 TM 00673

NEXT ASSEMBLY
5250004 5250228
5250006 5250243
5250027 5250245
5250186 5250248
5250199
5250213
5250214
5250222
5250223

ITEM NO PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REV
1 5570129 Ø6.4 ID HYDRAULIC HOSE 2249mm* A
2 5550325 FTG NPL Ø1/4 CRIMP x -04 JIC 1 A
3 5550345 FTG ELB Ø1/4 CRIMP x -04 JIC 1 A

 SHEET 1 OF 1

REVDWG.  NO.

A
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

CHECKED

DRAWN

E

1645 LEMONWOOD DR.
SANTA PAULA, CA 93060

              PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS 
THE SOLE PROPERTY OF BENDPAK INC. ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT 
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BENDPAK INC. IS 
PROHIBITED.

GJ

5570832

XPR CLEARFLOOR 
HYDRAULIC HOSE ASSY Ø6.35 

x 2299mm SB

10/13/2008

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

1:2SCALE:

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

VB 12/22/2014
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM
TOLERANCES:  

      0. = ±1.5
    0.0 = ±1.0
  0.00 = ±0.25
0.000 = ±0.13

 

ANGULAR: MACH 2°  
 

SURFACE FINISH 1.6 ISO Ra µm 
FOR MACHINED SURFACES 
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

NOTE: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
FOR ITEM 1 SPECIFICATIONS REFER TO PART1.
SPECIFICATION FORM
(*)ITEM 1 QTY FOR REFERENCE ONLY2.



7747

5

4
2 1

REVISION
REV DESCRIPTION DATE EDITED BY ECO#

B
B-001
B-002

UPDATED TITLE TO REFLECT WHERE USED
UPDATED NEXT ASSEMBLY
UPDATED NEXT ASSEMBLY

06/04/2010
09/08/2010
04/18/2011

TM
TM
MT

00367
00396
00454

C UPDATED TITLE TO REFLECT WHERE USED, 
UPDATED NEXT ASSEMBLIES 02/15/2012 TM 00490

D

D-001

UPDATED TITLE TO REFLECT WHERE USED, 
UPDATED NEXT ASSEMBLIES
UPDATED NEXT ASSEMBLIES

07/01/2013

10/16/2014

TM

TM

00605

00663

NEXT ASSEMBLY
5250056
5250227
5250228
5250248

ITEM NO PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REV
1 5595682 CABLE SAFETY Ø2.4mm 7787mm* A
2 5580210 Ø2.4mm OVAL CABLE CRIMP 1 A

 SHEET 1 OF 1

REVDWG.  NO.

A
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

CHECKED

DRAWN

D

1645 LEMONWOOD DR.
SANTA PAULA, CA 93060

              PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS 
THE SOLE PROPERTY OF BENDPAK INC. ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT 
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BENDPAK INC. IS 
PROHIBITED.

TM

5595047

XPR-7A/10/10A/7TR Ø2.4 x 
7747 SAFETY CABLE

08/21/2009

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

1:1SCALE:

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

MR 10/23/2014
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM
TOLERANCES:  

      0. = ±1.5
    0.0 = ±0.5

ANGULAR:        0. = 2°  

SURFACE FINISH 1.6 ISO Ra µm 
FOR MACHINED SURFACES 
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

NOTE: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
ASSEMBLE ITEMS AS SHOWN1.
FOR ITEM 1 SPECIFICATIONS REFER TO PART SPECIFICATION FORM2.
ITEM 1 QTY FOR REFERENCE ONLY3.
INNER EYE LOOP DIAMETER OF Ø15mm4. 



10071

19.5

44

10115

203 18.0

98683

1 2

ITEM NO PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REV
1 5595011 CABLE, LIFTING Ø10mm 10055mm* -
2 5746022 Ø10 THREADED CABLE CONNECTOR 1 D
3 5746021 Ø10 CABLE END CONNECTOR 2 C

REVISION
REV DESCRIPTION DATE EDITED BY ECO#
A

A-001
PRODUCTION RELEASE, DERIVED FROM 5595358

WAS 9741 NOW 9868
10/07/2014
01/27/2015

TM
TM

00663
00682

NEXT ASSEMBLY
5250056
5250227  SHEET 1 OF 1

REVDWG.  NO.

A
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

CHECKED

DRAWN

A

1645 LEMONWOOD DR.
SANTA PAULA, CA 93060

              PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS 
THE SOLE PROPERTY OF BENDPAK INC. ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT 
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BENDPAK INC. IS 
PROHIBITED.

TM

5595072

XPR-7A/10A CABLE ASSEMBLY 
Ø10 x 10115mm DBST

10/07/2014

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

1:2SCALE:

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

VB 03/03/2015
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM
TOLERANCES:  

      0. = ±1.5
    0.0 = ±0.5

ANGULAR:        0. = 2°  

SURFACE FINISH 1.6 ISO Ra µm 
FOR MACHINED SURFACES 
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

NOTE: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
FOR ITEM 1 SPECIFICATIONS REFER TO PART SPECIFICATION FORM1.
LENGTH SHOWN IS AFTER SWAGING2.
(*)ITEM 1 QTY FOR REFERENCE ONLY3.



9955

19.5

44

9999

203

18.0

97523

1
2

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REV
1 5595011 CABLE, LIFTING Ø10mm 9939mm* -
2 5746022 Ø10 THREADED CABLE CONNECTOR 1 D
3 5746021 Ø10 CABLE END CONNECTOR 2 C

NEXT ASSEMBLY
5250056
5250227

REVISION
REV DESCRIPTION DATE EDITED BY ECO#
A

A-001
PRODUCTION RELEASE, DERIVED FROM 5595366

WAS 9625 NOW 9752
10/07/2014
01/27/2015

TM
TM

00663
00682

 SHEET 1 OF 1

REVDWG.  NO.

A
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

CHECKED

DRAWN

A

1645 LEMONWOOD DR.
SANTA PAULA, CA 93060

              PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS 
THE SOLE PROPERTY OF BENDPAK INC. ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT 
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BENDPAK INC. IS 
PROHIBITED.

TM

5595073

XPR-7A/10A CABLE ASSEMBLY 
Ø10 x 9999mm DBST

10/07/2014

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

1:2SCALE:

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

VB  03/03/2015DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM
TOLERANCES:  

      0. = ±1.5
    0.0 = ±0.5

ANGULAR:        0. = 2°  

SURFACE FINISH 1.6 ISO Ra µm 
FOR MACHINED SURFACES 
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

NOTE: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
FOR ITEM 1 SPECIFICATIONS REFER TO PART SPECIFICATION FORM1.
LENGTH SHOWN IS AFTER SWAGING2.
(*)ITEM 1 QTY FOR REFERENCE ONLY3.



3 5

1

4

6

2

ISOMETRIC VIEW
FOR REFERENCE ONLY

DO NOT SCALE

ITEM 
NO

PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REV

1 5620354 XPR-10A TWO-STAGE OUTER ARM TUBE WELDMENT 
(882mm) 1 D

2 5620274 XPR-10A LOW PROFILE INNER ARM WELDMENT (752mm) 1 B
3 5701153 XPR-9/10 ARM EAR 1 D
4 5701068 XPR-9/10 BOLT ON EAR PLATE 1 E
5 5736283 XPR-9/9D/10 EXTRA LONG ARM SUPPORT 1 D
6 5746671 XPR LOW PROFILE GEAR SUPPORT 1 B

NEXT ASSEMBLY
5210171

REVISION
REV DESCRIPTION DATE EDITED BY ECO#

F REMOVED 5760001 03/21/2013 TM 00589
G ADDED 5746671, UPDATED BOM REVISION 

AND TITLE TO REFLECT WHERE USED 02/12/2014 TM 00640

H ADDED CONCENTRICITY TOLERANCE, 
UPDATED BOM REVISIONS 06/02/2014 TM 00649

 SHEET 1 OF 2

REVDWG.  NO.

A
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

CHECKED

DRAWN

H

1645 LEMONWOOD DR.
SANTA PAULA, CA 93060

              PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS 
THE SOLE PROPERTY OF BENDPAK INC. ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT 
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BENDPAK INC. IS 
PROHIBITED.

NOTE: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
TM

5600068

XPR-10A LOW PROFILE 
LONG ARM WELDMENT, 

L.H.

02/03/2010

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

1:6SCALE:

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

  

BREAK AND DEBURR ALL SHARP EDGES 0.3mm1.
REMOVE ALL WELD SPLATTER2.
DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE AFTER PAINTING3.
PAINT BENDPAK YELLOW4.
5620274 MUST SLIDE FREELY5.

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM
TOLERANCES:  

      0. = ±1.5
    0.0 = ±0.5

ANGULAR:        0. = 2°  

SURFACE FINISH 1.6 ISO Ra µm 
FOR MACHINED SURFACES 
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED



AA

6

7

11

9

ISOMETRIC VIEW
FOR REFERENCE ONLY

DO NOT SCALE

8

3

10

2

SECTION A-A 
SCALE 1 : 8

5

1

4

REVISION
REV DESCRIPTION DATE EDITED BY ECO#

E UPDATED BOM REVISIONS AND NEXT ASSEMBLY 02/01/2012 TM 00490
F UPDATED BOM REVISION 06/17/2013 TM 00605
G TIGHTENED TOLERANCE  OF DISTANCE OF 

5736635, UPDATED BOM REVISION 11/19/2014 TM 00673

NEXT ASSEMBLY
5215225
5215388

ITEM NO PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REV
1 5620352 XPR-7TR/10 BASE PLATE WELDMENT 1 B
2 5701226 XPR-7TR/10 SERIES POWER SIDE BARE POST 1 D
3 5736635 RTL/XPR SAFETY RELEASE PLATE 2 C
4 5735700 XPR TOP TROUGH SUPPORT 2 C
5 5701457 XPR TOP TROUGH TIE PLATE 1 C
6 5735228 XPR STIFFENING PLATE 1 B
7 5210004 GP/PCL/XPR SAFETY SHEAVE CLAMP 1 C
8 5760001 SAFETY COVER BLOCK 2 C
9 5700699 SMALL HOSE RETAINER 11 B
10 5730103 XPR-7/9/10 POST GUSSET 2 B
11 5700001 MOUNTING BRACKET 1 B

 SHEET 1 OF 3

REVDWG.  NO.

A
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

CHECKED

DRAWN

G

1645 LEMONWOOD DR.
SANTA PAULA, CA 93060

              PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS 
THE SOLE PROPERTY OF BENDPAK INC. ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT 
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BENDPAK INC. IS 
PROHIBITED.

NOTE: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

TM

5600386

XPR-7TR/10 POWER 
SIDE POST WELDMENT

11/23/2009

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

1:10SCALE:

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

  VB 12/22/2014  

BREAK AND DEBURR ALL SHARP EDGES 0.3mm1.
REMOVE ALL WELD SPLATTER2.
DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE AFTER PAINTING3.
PAINT BENDPAK BLUE4.

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM
TOLERANCES:  

      0. = ±1.5
    0.0 = ±0.5

ANGULAR:        0. = 2°  

SURFACE FINISH 1.6 ISO Ra µm 
FOR MACHINED SURFACES 
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED



AA

67

9

ISOMETRIC VIEW
FOR REFERENCE ONLY

DO NOT SCALE

8

3

10

2

SECTION A-A 
SCALE 1 : 8

5

1

4

REVISION
REV DESCRIPTION DATE EDITED BY ECO#
C UPDATED BOM REVISIONS AND NEXT ASSEMBLY 02/02/2012 TM 00490
D UPDATED BOM REVISION 06/17/2013 TM 00605
E TIGHTENED TOLERANCE  OF DISTANCE OF 

5736635, UPDATED BOM REVISION 11/19/2014 TM 00673

NEXT ASSEMBLY
5215220
5215389

ITEM NO PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REV
1 5620352 XPR-7TR/10 BASE PLATE WELDMENT 1 B
2 5701227 XPR-7TR/10 OFF SIDE BARE POST 1 C
3 5736635 RTL/XPR SAFETY RELEASE PLATE 2 C
4 5735700 XPR TOP TROUGH SUPPORT 2 C
5 5701457 XPR TOP TROUGH TIE PLATE 1 C
6 5735228 XPR STIFFENING PLATE 1 B
7 5210004 GP/PCL/XPR SAFETY SHEAVE CLAMP 1 C
8 5760001 SAFETY COVER BLOCK 2 C
9 5700699 SMALL HOSE RETAINER 7 B
10 5730103 XPR-7/9/10 POST GUSSET 2 B

 SHEET 1 OF 3

REVDWG.  NO.

A
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

CHECKED

DRAWN

E

1645 LEMONWOOD DR.
SANTA PAULA, CA 93060

              PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS 
THE SOLE PROPERTY OF BENDPAK INC. ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT 
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BENDPAK INC. IS 
PROHIBITED.

NOTE: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

TM

5600387

XPR-7TR/10 OFF SIDE 
POST WELDMENT

11/23/2009

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

1:10SCALE:

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

VB  12/22/2014 

BREAK AND DEBURR ALL SHARP EDGES 0.3mm1.
REMOVE ALL WELD SPLATTER2.
DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE AFTER PAINTING3.
PAINT BENDPAK BLUE4.

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM
TOLERANCES:  

      0. = ±1.5
    0.0 = ±0.5

ANGULAR:        0. = 2°  

SURFACE FINISH 1.6 ISO Ra µm 
FOR MACHINED SURFACES 
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED



6

5

4

1

2

3

ISOMETRIC VIEW
FOR REFERENCE ONLY

DO NOT SCALE

ITEM 
NO

PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REV

1 5620366 XPR-10A TRIPLE OUTER SQUARE TUBE WELDMENT (450mm) 1 D
2 5620367 XPR-10A TRIPLE MIDDLE SQUARE TUBE WELDMENT 

(450mm) 1 D

3 5620277 XPR-10A LOW PROFILE TRIPLE INNER SQUARE TUBE 
WELDMENT (450mm) 1 D

4 5701153 XPR-9/10 ARM EAR 1 D
5 5701068 XPR-9/10 BOLT ON EAR PLATE 1 E
6 5736286 XPR 9/10 TRIPLE ARM SUPPORT 1 C

NEXT ASSEMBLY
5210170

REVISION
REV DESCRIPTION DATE EDITED BY ECO#
G UPDATED BOM REVISIONS AND NEXT 

ASSEMBLY 06/18/2013 TM 00605
H UPDATED BOM REVISION 02/13/2014 TM 00640
J ADDED CONCENTRICITY TOLERANCE, 

UPDATED BOM REVISIONS 04/25/2014 TS 00649

 SHEET 1 OF 2

REVDWG.  NO.

A
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

CHECKED

DRAWN

J

1645 LEMONWOOD DR.
SANTA PAULA, CA 93060

              PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS 
THE SOLE PROPERTY OF BENDPAK INC. ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT 
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BENDPAK INC. IS 
PROHIBITED.

NOTE: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

TM

5600425

XPR-10A LOW PROFILE TRIPLE 
TELESCOPING ARM WELDMENT

02/03/2010

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

1:5SCALE:

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

  

BREAK AND DEBURR ALL SHARP EDGES 0.3mm1.
REMOVE ALL WELD SPLATTER2.
DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE AFTER PAINTING3.
PAINT BENDPAK YELLOW4.
5620277 & 5620367 MUST SLIDE FREELY5.

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM
TOLERANCES:  

      0. = ±1.5
    0.0 = ±0.5

ANGULAR:        0. = 2°  

SURFACE FINISH 1.6 ISO Ra µm 
FOR MACHINED SURFACES 
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED



3 5

1

4

6

2

ISOMETRIC VIEW
FOR REFERENCE ONLY

DO NOT SCALE

ITEM 
NO

PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REV

1 5620354 XPR-10A TWO-STAGE OUTER ARM TUBE WELDMENT 
(882mm) 1 D

2 5620274 XPR-10A LOW PROFILE INNER ARM WELDMENT (752mm) 1 B
3 5701153 XPR-9/10 ARM EAR 1 D
4 5701068 XPR-9/10 BOLT ON EAR PLATE 1 E
5 5736283 XPR-9/9D/10 EXTRA LONG ARM SUPPORT 1 D
6 5746671 XPR LOW PROFILE GEAR SUPPORT 1 B

NEXT ASSEMBLY
5210369

REVISION
REV DESCRIPTION DATE EDITED BY ECO#
A PRODUCTION RELEASE, DERIVED FROM 5600068 02/12/2014 TM 00640
B UPDATED BOM REVISIONS 06/02/2014 TM 00649

 SHEET 1 OF 2

REVDWG.  NO.

A
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

CHECKED

DRAWN

SIZE:

MATERIAL:

B

1645 LEMONWOOD DR.
SANTA PAULA, CA 93060

              PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS 
THE SOLE PROPERTY OF BENDPAK INC. ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT 
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BENDPAK INC. IS 
PROHIBITED.

NOTE: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
TM

5600842

XPR-10A LOW PROFILE 
LONG ARM WELDMENT, 

R.H.
--

--

02/12/2014

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

1:6SCALE:

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

  

BREAK AND DEBURR ALL SHARP EDGES 0.3mm1.
REMOVE ALL WELD SPLATTER2.
DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE AFTER PAINTING3.
PAINT BENDPAK YELLOW4.
5620274 MUST SLIDE FREELY5.

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM
TOLERANCES:  

      0. = ±1.5
    0.0 = ±0.5

ANGULAR:        0. = 2°  

SURFACE FINISH 1.6 ISO Ra µm 
FOR MACHINED SURFACES 
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED



2

1

6

34

5

ISOMETRIC VIEW
FOR REFERENCE ONLY

DO NOT SCALE

REVISION
REV DESCRIPTION DATE EDITED BY ECO#
A PRODUCTION RELEASE, DERIVED FROM 5600504 10/07/2014 TM 00663

NEXT ASSEMBLY
5210211

ITEM 
NO

PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REV

1 5701246 XPR-10A BARE TOP TROUGH OUTER 1 A
2 5736639 XPR-10A ASYMMETRIC TOP TROUGH PLATE 1 B
3 5701211 XPR-7TR/10 SHEAVE BRACKET 2 B
4 5700699 SMALL HOSE RETAINER 5 B
5 5736550 XPR MICROWITCH STOP BAR HINGE PLATE 1 C
6 5701228 XPR-10/10A LARGE SAFETY SHEAVE CLAMP 1 B

 SHEET 1 OF 3

REVDWG.  NO.

A
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

CHECKED

DRAWN

A

1645 LEMONWOOD DR.
SANTA PAULA, CA 93060

              PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS 
THE SOLE PROPERTY OF BENDPAK INC. ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT 
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BENDPAK INC. IS 
PROHIBITED.

NOTE: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

TM

5600925

XPR-10A OUTER TOP 
TROUGH WELDMENT

10/07/2014

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

1:12SCALE:

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

  

BREAK AND DEBURR ALL SHARP EDGES 0.3mm1.
REMOVE ALL WELD SPLATTER2.
DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE AFTER PAINTING3.
PAINT BENDPAK BLUE4.

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM
TOLERANCES:  

      0. = ±1.5
    0.0 = ±0.5

ANGULAR:        0. = 2°  

SURFACE FINISH 1.6 ISO Ra µm 
FOR MACHINED SURFACES 
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED



B

B
4

6

1

2

ISOMETRIC VIEW
FOR REFERENCE ONLY

DO NOT SCALE

SECTION B-B 
SCALE 1 : 4

7

5

3

REVISION
REV DESCRIPTION DATE EDITED BY ECO#
A PRODUCTION RELEASE, DERIVED FROM 5600505 10/07/2014 TM 00663

NEXT ASSEMBLY
5210211

ITEM 
NO

PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REV

1 5701245 XPR-10A BARE TOP TROUGH INNER 1 A
2 5736639 XPR-10A ASYMMETRIC TOP TROUGH PLATE 1 B
3 5701211 XPR-7TR/10 SHEAVE BRACKET 2 B
4 5766145 GP-7A/C, XPR MICROSWITCH BOX 1 D
5 5700699 SMALL HOSE RETAINER 12 B
6 5736550 XPR MICROWITCH STOP BAR HINGE PLATE 1 C
7 5701228 XPR-10/10A LARGE SAFETY SHEAVE CLAMP 1 B

 SHEET 1 OF 3

REVDWG.  NO.

A
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

CHECKED

DRAWN

A

1645 LEMONWOOD DR.
SANTA PAULA, CA 93060

              PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS 
THE SOLE PROPERTY OF BENDPAK INC. ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT 
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BENDPAK INC. IS 
PROHIBITED.

NOTE: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

TM

5600926

XPR-10A INNER TOP 
TROUGH WELDMENT

10/07/2014

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

1:12SCALE:

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

  

BREAK AND DEBURR ALL SHARP EDGES 0.3mm1.
REMOVE ALL WELD SPLATTER2.
DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE AFTER PAINTING3.
PAINT BENDPAK BLUE4.

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM
TOLERANCES:  

      0. = ±1.5
    0.0 = ±0.5

ANGULAR:        0. = 2°  

SURFACE FINISH 1.6 ISO Ra µm 
FOR MACHINED SURFACES 
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED



5

8 9

1

3

7

ISOMETRIC VIEW
FOR REFERENCE ONLY

DO NOT SCALE

6

2

4

NEXT ASSEMBLY
5600502
5600503
5600508

ITEM 
NO

PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REV

1 5701230 XPR-7/9/10 LIFT HEAD TOP ARM PLATE 1 D
2 5736263 XPR-7/9/10 LIFT HEAD BOTTOM ARM PLATE 1 D
3 5736261 GP-7, XPR-7/9/10 LIFT HEAD PLATE SPACER 1 B
4 5735243 GP-7, XPR-7/9/10 LIFT HEAD ARM PLATE SUPPORT 2 B
5 5736259 ALL GP/XPR LIFT HEAD SIDE GUSSET 2 B
6 5746564 XPR-7/9/10/12 REINFORCING WASHER 4 D
7 5700186 XPR-7/9/10 LIFT HEAD GUSSET 1 A
8 5736543 2 POST LIGHT DUTY ARM GEAR RESTRAINT STOP LH 1 A
9 5736545 2 POST LIGHT DUTY ARM GEAR RESTRAINT STOP RH 1 A

REVISION
REV DESCRIPTION DATE EDITED BY ECO#
D WAS 18 2PL NOW 18.5 2PL 09/03/2013 TM 00615
E UPDATED BOM REVISIONS 02/13/2014 TM 00640
F UPDATED BOM REVISIONS 06/03/2014 TM 00649

 SHEET 1 OF 2

REVDWG.  NO.

A
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

CHECKED

DRAWN

F

1645 LEMONWOOD DR.
SANTA PAULA, CA 93060

              PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS 
THE SOLE PROPERTY OF BENDPAK INC. ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT 
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BENDPAK INC. IS 
PROHIBITED.

NOTE: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

TM

5620371

XPR-9/10 LIFT HEAD 
GUSSET WELDMENT

11/24/2009

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

1:8SCALE:

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

  

BREAK AND DEBURR ALL SHARP EDGES 0.3mm1.
REMOVE ALL WELD SPLATTER2.

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM
TOLERANCES:  

      0. = ±1.5
    0.0 = ±0.5

ANGULAR:        0. = 2°  

SURFACE FINISH 1.6 ISO Ra µm 
FOR MACHINED SURFACES 
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED



ISOMETRIC VIEW
FOR REFERENCE ONLY

DO NOT SCALE

432

230
110

76 2 PL

127

30° TYP

101

22 6 PL

190 2 PL

150

4X 32

109

32 2 PL

76 2 PL

109

3 MAX 6 PL

25161

A

16

483

25 TYP

3.0

10 45° X 

R1.5

20
2 PL

12

30°

DETAIL A 
SCALE 1 : 3

REVISION
REV DESCRIPTION DATE EDITED BY ECO#
A PRODUCTION RELEASE, DERIVED FROM 800138 08/19/2009 TM 00293
B UPDATED TITLE TO REFLECT WHERE USED 06/03/2010 TM 00367

NEXT ASSEMBLY
5620352  SHEET 1 OF 1

REVDWG.  NO.

A
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

CHECKED

DRAWN

SIZE:

MATERIAL:

B

1645 LEMONWOOD DR.
SANTA PAULA, CA 93060

              PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS 
THE SOLE PROPERTY OF BENDPAK INC. ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT 
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BENDPAK INC. IS 
PROHIBITED.

NOTE: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

TMDIMENSIONS ARE IN MM
TOLERANCES:  MACHINE TO

      0. = ±1.5
    0.0 = ±0.5
  0.00 = ±0.13
 

ANGULAR: MACHINE TO
      0. = ±½°
 

SURFACE FINISH 1.6 ISO Ra µm 
FOR MACHINED SURFACES 
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

5736296

XPR-7TR/10 BASE 
PLATE

HR ASTM A36 OR 
Q235 GB/T 700

16mm THICK

08/19/2009

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

1:5SCALE:

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

AC 07/31/2010

BREAK AND DEBURR ALL SHARP EDGES 0.3mm1.
FLAME CUT EDGE FINISH2.



 
 

 

PART SPECIFICATION FORM 
 

BENDPAK Number:  5900047 

MRP Description:  XPR-7A/10/10A INSTALLATION MANUAL 

Date:  06/28/2013 

 ECO :  00605 
 
 

1.  Engineering Specification 

 
Application: 
INSTALLATION MANUAL 
Detailed Description:   

 
 

Approved Vendor Vendor Part # Contact # Preferred Vendor 

1)    

 

2. Vendor Information 

 



 
 

 

PART SPECIFICATION FORM 
 

BENDPAK Number:  5905109 

MRP Description:  WARNING ALI/WL 101 

Date:  06/18/2013 

 ECO :  00605 
 
 

1.  Engineering Specification 

 
Application: 
ALI 2 POST SAFETY STICKER KIT 
Detailed Description:   
 
 SIZE: 14” L x 8.5” W (356mm x 216mm) 

 

 

Approved Vendor Vendor Part # Contact # Preferred Vendor 

1)    

2. Vendor Information 

 



DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM

☺

2

3

1

NEXT ASSEMBLY
ALL 2-POST LIFTS

ITEM 
NO

PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REV

1 5905311 BENDPAK LABEL; 4 x 38" WHITE INK 2 --
2 5905177 TO PROLONG LIFE OF TWO 1 --
3 5905555 2-POST SAFETY DECAL 1 --

REVISION
REV DESCRIPTION DATE EDITED BY ECO#
A DERIVED FROM 5905200 06/20/2013 TM 00605
B REPLACED 5905105 WITH 5905311 05/13/2105 TM 00689

 SHEET 1 OF 1

REVDWG.  NO.

A
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

CHECKED

DRAWN

B

1645 LEMONWOOD DR.
SANTA PAULA, CA 93060

              PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS 
THE SOLE PROPERTY OF BENDPAK INC. ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT 
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BENDPAK INC. IS 
PROHIBITED.

NOTE: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

TM

5905131

2 POST DECAL KIT, LESS ALI

06/18/2013

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

1:4SCALE:

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

CA 08/05/2015

SEE RECEIVED  LIFT FOR PLACEMENT1.



 
 

 

PART SPECIFICATION FORM 
 

BENDPAK Number:  5905177 

MRP Description:  TO PROLONG LIFT OF TWO 

Date:  06/18/2013 

 ECO :  00605 
 
 

1.  Engineering Specification 

 
Application: 
RED CYLINDER WARNING 
Detailed Description:   
 
 SIZE:  3” L x 1.75” W (76mm x 44mm) 

 

 

Approved Vendor Vendor Part # Contact # Preferred Vendor 

1)    

 

2. Vendor Information 

 



 
 

 

PART SPECIFICATION FORM 
 

BENDPAK Number:   5905311 

MRP Description:   BENDPAK LABEL; 4 x 38" WHITE INK 

Date:    05/13/2015 

 ECO :   00689 

 
 

1.  Engineering Specification 

 

Application: 
BENDPAK LABEL 
Detailed Description:   

 

 

SIZE: 38” L x 4.25” W (965mm x 108mm) 

 

         Material: Yellow Represents Clear Adhesive PET 

         Size: 4.25”W x 38”H 

         Thickness: 4 Mil 

         Finish: Polished 

         Ink: U.V. protected, Opaque White 

         Print Process: Silk Screen, 85 line-screen (Opaque White ink, clear adhesive PET will fill in blank areas.) 

         Lamination: Clear-gloss over-laminate for abrasion, chemical, and ultra violet protection 

 
 

 

Approved Vendor Vendor Part # Contact # Preferred Vendor 

1)    

 

2. Vendor Information 

 



 
 

 

PART SPECIFICATION FORM 
 

BENDPAK Number:  5900326 

MRP Description:  ETL CERTIFICATION LABEL 

Date:  06/19/2013 

 ECO :  00605 
 
 

1.  Engineering Specification 

 
Application: 
ALI CERTIFICATION STICKER 
Detailed Description:   

SIZE: 2.875” L x 3” W (73mm x 76mm) 

 

Approved Vendor Vendor Part # Contact # Preferred Vendor 

1)    

 

2. Vendor Information 

 



 
 

 

PART SPECIFICATION FORM 
 

BENDPAK Number:  5905403 

MRP Description:  MAX CAP DANGER 10K 

Date:  06/21/2013 

 ECO :  00605 
 
 

1.  Engineering Specification 

 
Application: 
LIFT CAPACITY STICKER 
Detailed Description:   

 
SIZE: 3.25” L x 4.5” W (82mm x 114mm) 
 

 

Approved Vendor Vendor Part # Contact # Preferred Vendor 

1)    

2. Vendor Information 

 



 
 

 

PART SPECIFICATION FORM 
 

BENDPAK Number:  5905465 

MRP Description:  MANUFACTURER LABEL 

Date:  05/07/2013 

 ECO :  00593 
 
 

1.  Engineering Specification 

 
Application: 
MANUFACTURER LABEL 
Detailed Description:   

 
SIZE: 5.125” L x 5.125” W (130mm x 130mm) 

 

Approved Vendor Vendor Part # Contact # Preferred Vendor 

1)    

 

2. Vendor Information 

 



 

 

 

 
 

1.  Engin

 
Applica
2-POST
Detailed
 
 

SIZE: 28.

 

App

1) 

 

2. Vend

 

B

neering Spec

ation: 
T SAFETY D
d Description

5” L x 4” W (

proved Vend

or Informatio

PAR

BENDPAK Num

MRP Descri

 

cification 

ECAL 
n:   

724m x 100m

dor 

 

on 

RT SPECI

mber:  5905

ption:  2-PO

Date:  06/1

ECO :  0060

mm) 

Vendo

FICATIO

5555 

OST SAFETY D

8/2013 

05 

r Part # 

ON FORM

DECAL 

Cont

 

M 

tact # P

 

referred Ven

 

 

ndor 



 
 

 

PART SPECIFICATION FORM 
 

BENDPAK Number:  5905940 

MRP Description:  PRODUCT DATA LABEL 

Date:  05/06/2013 

 ECO :  00593 
 
 

1.  Engineering Specification 

 
Application: 
PRODUCT DATA LABEL 
Detailed Description:   

 
 
SIZE: 2.3” L x 4.5” W (58mm x 114mm) 

 

Approved Vendor Vendor Part # Contact # Preferred Vendor 

1)    

 

2. Vendor Information 

 



 
 

 

PART SPECIFICATION FORM 
 

BENDPAK Number:   5930630 

MRP Description:   XPR-10A SERIAL TAG 

Date:    06/21/2013 

 ECO :   00605 

 

 

1.  Engineering Specification 

 

Application: 
DATA SERIAL TAG XPR-10A 
Detailed Description:   

 

SIZE: 2.85” L x 4” W 

(72.5mm x 101.5mm) 

 

Approved Vendor Vendor Part # Contact # Preferred Vendor 

1)    

 

2. Vendor Information 

 

XPR-10A 10000lbs/4536kg 

208-230V 50-60Hz 
1ph 18A 

10mm 18mm 9999mm 10115mm 


	5260088
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 12)

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2
	Section View B-B


	2-Post_Colors&Graphics
	5174218
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 15)
	Detail View B (1 : 12)
	Detail View C (1 : 6)


	5174518
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 12)
	Detail View B (1 : 12)
	Detail View C (1 : 4)
	Detail View E (1 : 4)


	5210004
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5210007
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View4
	Detail View A (2 : 3)
	Drawing View6


	5210009
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5


	5210010
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5210170
	Sheet1
	Drawing View19


	5210171
	Sheet1
	Drawing View19


	5210211
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 6)

	Sheet2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4


	5210269
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5


	5210369
	Sheet1
	Drawing View19


	5215387
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2


	5215388
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	5215389
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	5215507
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	5215546
	Sheet1
	Drawing View19


	5215547
	Sheet1
	Drawing View19


	5215637
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View4
	Section View A-A


	5215653
	Sheet1
	Drawing View19


	5245044
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	5250003
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2


	5300815
	Sheet1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View3


	5502300
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Section View A-A
	Detail View B (2 : 1)
	Drawing View6

	Sheet2
	Section View B-B


	5505001
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5505031
	PART SPECIFICATION FORM
	1.  Engineering Specification
	2. Vendor Information

	5505106
	PART SPECIFICATION FORM
	1.  Engineering Specification
	2. Vendor Information

	5505116
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5505350
	PART SPECIFICATION FORM
	1.  Engineering Specification
	2. Vendor Information


	5520001
	5520116
	PART SPECIFICATION FORM
	1.  Engineering Specification
	2. Vendor Information

	5520140
	PART SPECIFICATION FORM
	1.  Engineering Specification
	2. Vendor Information

	5525112
	PART SPECIFICATION FORM
	1.  Engineering Specification
	2. Vendor Information

	5525150
	5530010
	PART SPECIFICATION FORM
	1.  Engineering Specification
	2. Vendor Information

	5530030
	PART SPECIFICATION FORM
	1.  Engineering Specification
	2. Vendor Information

	5530055
	PART SPECIFICATION FORM
	1.  Engineering Specification
	2. Vendor Information

	5530076
	PART SPECIFICATION FORM
	1.  Engineering Specification
	2. Vendor Information

	5530115
	PART SPECIFICATION FORM
	1.  Engineering Specification
	2. Vendor Information

	5530261
	5530302
	PART SPECIFICATION FORM
	1.  Engineering Specification
	2. Vendor Information

	5530307
	5530738
	ART SPECIFICATION FORM
	1.  Engineering Specification
	2. Vendor Information

	5530750
	PART SPECIFICATION FORM
	1.  Engineering Specification
	2. Vendor Information

	5530756
	PART SPECIFICATION FORM
	1.  Engineering Specification
	2. Vendor Information

	5530760
	5535001
	PART SPECIFICATION FORM
	1.  Engineering Specification
	2. Vendor Information


	5535013
	PART SPECIFICATION FORM
	1.  Engineering Specification
	2. Vendor Information


	5535022
	PART SPECIFICATION FORM
	1.  Engineering Specification
	2. Vendor Information

	5535135
	PART SPECIFICATION FORM
	1.  Engineering Specification
	2. Vendor Information


	5535190
	PART SPECIFICATION FORM
	1.  Engineering Specification
	2. Vendor Information

	5535354
	PART SPECIFICATION FORM
	1.  Engineering Specification
	2. Vendor Information

	5535357
	PART SPECIFICATION FORM
	1.  Engineering Specification
	2. Vendor Information


	5535358
	PART SPECIFICATION FORM
	1.  Engineering Specification
	2. Vendor Information

	5535998
	PART SPECIFICATION FORM
	1.  Engineering Specification
	2. Vendor Information


	5540006
	PART SPECIFICATION FORM
	1.  Engineering Specification
	2. Vendor Information


	5540075
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5


	5540129
	5540133
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5540281
	5545020
	PART SPECIFICATION FORM
	1.  Engineering Specification
	2. Vendor Information


	5545027
	PART SPECIFICATION FORM
	1.  Engineering Specification
	2. Vendor Information


	5545170
	PART SPECIFICATION FORM
	1.  Engineering Specification
	2. Vendor Information


	5545200
	PART SPECIFICATION FORM
	1.  Engineering Specification
	2. Vendor Information


	5545201
	PART SPECIFICATION FORM
	1.  Engineering Specification
	2. Vendor Information


	5545341
	PART SPECIFICATION FORM
	1.  Engineering Specification
	2. Vendor Information

	5545342
	PART SPECIFICATION FORM
	1.  Engineering Specification
	2. Vendor Information

	5545347
	PART SPECIFICATION FORM
	1.  Engineering Specification
	2. Vendor Information


	5545535
	5550003
	PART SPECIFICATION FORM
	1.  Engineering Specification
	2. Vendor Information


	5550095
	PART SPECIFICATION FORM
	1.  Engineering Specification
	2. Vendor Information

	5550113
	PART SPECIFICATION FORM
	1.  Engineering Specification
	2. Vendor Information

	5550183
	PART SPECIFICATION FORM
	1.  Engineering Specification
	2. Vendor Information


	5550325
	PART SPECIFICATION FORM
	1.  Engineering Specification
	2. Vendor Information


	5550336
	PART SPECIFICATION FORM
	1.  Engineering Specification
	2. Vendor Information

	5550337
	PART SPECIFICATION FORM
	1.  Engineering Specification
	2. Vendor Information

	5550345
	PART SPECIFICATION FORM
	1.  Engineering Specification
	2. Vendor Information


	5565293
	Sheet1
	Drawing View9
	Section View A-A
	Drawing View11


	5565350
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5570005
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	5570017
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	5570058
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	5570065
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	5570116
	PART SPECIFICATION FORM
	1.  Engineering Specification
	2. Vendor Information


	5570129
	5570176
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	5570832
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	5575098
	Sheet1
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View10
	Section View A-A
	Detail View B (2 : 1)


	5575111
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Section View A-A


	5575112
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5580210
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View4


	5580211
	5580219
	5585388
	5595011
	5595047
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	5595072
	Sheet1
	Drawing View2


	5595073
	Sheet1
	Drawing View2


	5595104
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	5595682
	PART SPECIFICATION FORM
	1.  Engineering Specification
	2. Vendor Information

	5600068
	Sheet1
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View16
	Drawing View19

	Sheet2
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View17


	5600163
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View3
	Section View A-A


	5600386
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Section View A-A

	Sheet2
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View13
	Section View A-A
	Detail View B (1 : 5)

	Sheet3
	Drawing View16
	Drawing View18
	Detail View C (1 : 5)
	Drawing View20
	Detail View D (1 : 5)
	Drawing View23


	5600387
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Section View A-A

	Sheet2
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View13
	Section View A-A
	Detail View B (1 : 5)

	Sheet3
	Drawing View16
	Drawing View18
	Detail View C (1 : 5)
	Drawing View20
	Detail View D (1 : 5)
	Drawing View23


	5600425
	Sheet1
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View16
	Drawing View19

	Sheet2
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View17


	5600501
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View2


	5600503
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View6
	Detail View A (1 : 4)


	5600588
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Section View A-A


	5600681
	Sheet1
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View16
	Drawing View19

	Sheet2
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View17


	5600682
	Sheet1
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View16
	Drawing View19

	Sheet2
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View17


	5600842
	Sheet1
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View16
	Drawing View19

	Sheet2
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View17


	5600843
	Sheet1
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View16
	Drawing View19

	Sheet2
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View17


	5600925
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5

	Sheet3
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View15
	Detail View A (1 : 6)

	Sheet2
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View10


	5600926
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View5
	Section View B-B

	Sheet2
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View10
	Detail View B (1 : 5)

	Sheet3
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View14


	5620141
	Sheet1
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View11


	5620274
	Sheet1
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12


	5620277
	Sheet1
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12


	5620352
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5620354
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5620366
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5620367
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4


	5620371
	Sheet1
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12

	Sheet2
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View14
	Drawing View15
	Section View A-A
	Drawing View17


	5620445
	Sheet1
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View13


	5620447
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Section View A-A

	Sheet2
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View8
	Section View B-B
	Section View C-C
	Drawing View11


	5620525
	Sheet1
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12


	5620526
	Sheet1
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12


	5620528
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Section View A-A


	5620529
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Section View A-A


	5620559
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4


	5700001
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5700012
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5700186
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Section View A-A
	Drawing View5


	5700699
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5701052
	Sheet1
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View5
	Detail View B (2 : 1)
	Section View A-A


	5701068
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5701153
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5701211
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5701217
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5701221
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5701226
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 5)
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7


	5701227
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 5)
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7


	5701228
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5701230
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5701234
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4


	5701245
	Sheet1
	Drawing View17
	Drawing View19
	Drawing View20
	Drawing View21


	5701246
	Sheet1
	Drawing View17
	Drawing View19
	Drawing View20


	5701425
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5701426
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4


	5701427
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4


	5701457
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5701716
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5715001
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View3
	Section View A-A


	5715003
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5715017
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Section View A-A
	Drawing View4


	5715196
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Section View A-A
	Drawing View3


	5716001
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View4


	5716634
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4


	5730103
	Sheet1
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View11


	5730663
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4


	5730664
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4


	5735149
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5735153
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5735228
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5735229
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4


	5735231
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5735238
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5735241
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5735243
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5735247
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5735347
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Section View A-A


	5735394
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5735404
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5735405
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5735408
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5735411
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5735412
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5735700
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5735785
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View5


	5736007
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5736136
	Sheet1
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View11


	5736239
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Section View A-A
	Drawing View5


	5736259
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5736261
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5736263
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5736277
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5736283
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5736286
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5736296
	Sheet1
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View11
	Detail View A (1 : 3)


	5736322
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5736490
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5736491
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5736543
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View3
	Section View A-A
	Drawing View5


	5736545
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View3
	Section View A-A
	Drawing View5


	5736550
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5736555
	Sheet1
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View11


	5736604
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Section View A-A
	Detail View B (4 : 1)


	5736633
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Section View A-A
	Drawing View4


	5736634
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5736635
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5736636
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5736637
	Sheet1
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View11


	5736639
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5745059
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5746004
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5746021
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View3
	Section View A-A


	5746022
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Section View A-A
	Drawing View4


	5746047
	Sheet1
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View11


	5746098
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Section View A-A


	5746167
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5746203
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5746261
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5746389
	Sheet1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Section View A-A


	5746390
	Sheet1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Section View A-A


	5746395
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Section View A-A


	5746401
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5746561
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5746563
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5746564
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5746566
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Section View A-A


	5746671
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5755208
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5760001
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	5760173
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View2


	5760174
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View2


	5766048
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4


	5766057
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4


	5766058
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View8


	5766141
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5


	5766145
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Section View A-A
	Section View B-B


	5766146
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4


	5766147
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4


	5766179
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5


	5766180
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5


	5900047
	5900147
	PART SPECIFICATION FORM
	1.  Engineering Specification
	2. Vendor Information

	5900151
	PART SPECIFICATION FORM
	1.  Engineering Specification
	2. Vendor Information

	BPK-RNGR Warranty Card
	5900152
	PART SPECIFICATION FORM
	1.  Engineering Specification
	2. Vendor Information

	5900280
	PART SPECIFICATION FORM
	1.  Engineering Specification
	2. Vendor Information

	5905109
	5905131
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	5905151
	PART SPECIFICATION FORM
	1.  Engineering Specification
	2. Vendor Information

	5905177
	5905177 Please Read
	5905311
	BPK Post Lift Branding Decal-Large
	5905326
	5905403
	Max. Cap. Danger 10K
	5905465
	5905465 Manufacturer Packaging Label
	5905555
	5905555 2-Post Safety Decal
	5905940
	5905940 Product Data Label
	5930183
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5


	5930630
	2013_2-Post_Serial_Tags



